SiRrUSA

Z4E
PARTS BOOK

§1430D/438D

K‘® SMAIRBRLDS)
KAULIN MFG. CO,, LTD.
EHE SRR A RSB ERINRERE TR B | c €

The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this parts list are
subject to change because of modification which will without previous notice.
430D/438D.MAR.2019



A HLRER 53

B. Eil -¥HFRE

COEBEE
D HERE

E S E-EFNER o

PSR

G HBIEABEE o

BFHRRE

MR E
EEL £
R%B

zZ 2 r X o I

o U
N =

FREE

C 4 0 3O
&

EERR R
V1 R E

(A FCSM-438D#aYik M E &R )

Z Mt

FEBIFEEE
PR RE (BFEER)



Z 2 r X « I O mmoOO W »

Ga.

. Operation panel mechanism

. Foot switch pedal mechanism

CONTENTS

. Machine body ..........ccccoiiiiiiii
. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism ...........
. Feed mechanism ...
. Work clamp lifter mechanism ...........................
. Button clamp mechanism ................................
. Lower shaft mechanism ..............c.cecceeoiennnnn.
. bubrication ...,
. Threading mechanism ..........c..cccooceeeeiicnnen.n.
. Bobbin winder mechanism ...
. Thread trimmer mechanism ..................c.........
. Thread wiper mechanism ...............c.ccccvvvvvnnna,
. Tension release mechanism ..............cccc.ccoeone
. Thread nipper mechanism ...........cccoccoveeeeeinnes.
. Control box mechanism ............cccccooveiiiiinnins,

. Control box (PCB) mechanism .............ccc........

. Power switch mechanism

Power supply equipment mechanism

. Motor mechanism

. Auxiliary device

(Option parts for CSM-438D)

. Accessories

Sp.

—_



A .tk &R 4 / Machine body

A. Hli&EB4 / Machine body

BHS | BT E | BB EETE A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 140392009 b= OIL CAP
2 C117934001 3[EE 13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
3 ¢104821001 5(#%EE 10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
4 C140392009 1Hm=E OIL CAP
5 CSA3260001 1| E 2= 4R FRAME SIDE COVER
6 C062061016 4|82£T M6X10 SCREW, PAN M6X10
7 CSA3199001 1|E@#H FACE PLATE
8 C104449001 1|1 EE 15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
9 C062501016 3|#2$T M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
10 CSA3262101 1| RERE SHUTTLE RACE COVER
11 CSA3263001 1| KIEHES D SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK D
12 C004300513 2{424T M3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5
13 CSA3264001 114425 NUT PLATE
14 CSA3265001 2|EZ4EET 8-2 SHOULDER SCREW,8-2
15 C109239002 2| EEE WASHER, WAVE SPRING
16 CSA3266001 1| KIEHRES U SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK U
17 C062300416 2|12£T M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
18 C025030236 2| E M3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
19 CSA3200101 1| B AT G IR E THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
20 C062401006 1|924T M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
21 CSA2040001 1R IEFERE (R / 3®) LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG
22 CS37060001 1|32 MR LABEL, GROUNDING
23 CS28044001 1% EE 20.8 RUBBER CAP, 20.8
24 C117608001 1| 7O DOWEL PIN




B . L&k - $H#F 3 & / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

@ =

\

N

—_— ———

—_—

36

B. b4l - $H#F3% & / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

3?5 B | FHHEFES | 48 FEH 2 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3201001 1| %M UPPER SHUFT
2 CSA3499001 1| AR5 4E 14 CRANK ROD ASSY
3 C018501636 2|%Z4& M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
4 CSA4172001 1R §HEhH& NEEDLE BEARING
4 CSA4173001 1K g% NEEDLE BEARING
4 CSA4174001 1E §THEhR NEEDLE BEARING
4 CSA4175001 1R §Had& NEEDLE BEARING
5 C062300416 1|%2%T M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
6 CSA3206001 130K E BALL BEARING BUSH
7 CSA4179001 1|3@7&k 6904DDUNR BALL BEARINH,6904DDUNR
8 CSA4180001 1|%h7& R-6904DDU BALL BEARING, RADIAL 6904DDU
9 CS23651001 2|E EREET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 CSA3206001 1|50RE BALL BEARING BUSH
11 CSA4177001 1|%h7%& 6004DDUNR BALL BEARING, 6004DDUNR
12 CS23651001 21E =2 T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
<HFCSM-430D> <For CSM-430D>
13 CSA3210001 1|E#EL A JOINT,A
<HFCcsm-438D> <For CSM -438D>
13 CSA3589001 1|1E#&% B JOINT,B
14 CSA4178001 1|307% 6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
15 CS23651001 4|[EEMZ 5T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 CS25235001 1|%%$T M8 SCREW, M8
<M FCSM-430D> <For CSM-430D>
17 CSA3497001 1|HI#8 C THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK,C
18 CSA6563001 1|$HFEFEY A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER A SET
<HAFCcsm-438D> <For CSM -438D>
17 CSA3591001 1| FEHH B THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK,B
18 CSA4327001 1 EHAHEABHS B THREAD TAKE-UP REVER,B SET
19 CS23651001 4|EEZ$T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 C 110367001 1|3 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
21 C012300336 1|92 $T M3X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
22 CSA2958001 1|42 $T M5X6 SCREW, FLAT M5X6
23 C012500536 1|425T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
24 C012300336 1|98 $T M3X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
25 C 145465001 1|42%T SM3.57-40X6L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L
26 C 012060636 2|42 $T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 CSA3488001 18R SLIDE BLOCK
28 CSA3528001 1|8tk &EE B SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
29 C018401636 2|42 M4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
30 CSA3222001 1|84 A NEEDLE BAR,A
31 C 144458001 1{92$T SM3.57-40X4.5 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5
32 CSA3223001 1[$THFEHE U NEEDLE BAR BUSH,U
33 CSA3224001 1|$t#F3E D NEEDLE BAR BUSH,D
34 C*P.54 1|#¥LEt NEEDLE
35 CSA3225101 11| L% PULLEY
36 CSA3025001 3|92+ (FHHE) M4X10DA SCREW,PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
37 C012500536 2(B2£T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
38 CS38713100 1|5 FAN
39 062400806 3[22$T M4axs SCREW, PAN M4X8
40 C018501636 419258 M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
41 C062400816 1|4924T M4X8 SCREW,PAN M4X8




C.¥fl#EE / Feed mechanism

C. %$l3 8 / Feed mechanism

" &M%/ OPTION PARTS "

74

< ¥ CSM-430D
/ For "CSM-430D" >

< ¥ CSM-438D
/ For "CSM-438D" >

21-@
%

25
< ¥ CSM-430D
/ For "CSM-430D" >

SRS | FHHERFS (8= e R NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSA3363001 1ERTHHE (X) X-FEED LEVER BUSH

2 CSA3364001 1iERHF (X) X-FEED LEVER

3 CSA3533001 13ERHTEREHS (X) T-LENGTH REGURATOR BLOCK ASSY

4 C012500536 18247 M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5

5 CSA3366001 1iERHER (X) X-FEED GEAR

6 C018063036 114248 M6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30

7 CXC5780001 2|5 E & 10 BEARING 10 ,LINER

8 C 012060636 2|92%T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

9 CSA3367001 1|46 &5 (Y) Y-FEED RACK SHAFT

10 CSA3368001 115058 (Y) Y-CONNECTING PIN

11 C153113001 EJE THRUST WASHER

12 C048060342 2|#iME E6 RETAINING RING, E6

13 C012060636 2|82%T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

14 CSA4197001 23RS FEED GEAR

15 C012060636 414257 M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

16 CSA3370001 1|45 ECCENTRIC SHAFT

17 C070608800 2|REk4HK 60822 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 608ZZ

18 C048080142 1|5 A#E cs RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C8

19 C012060636 1|42$T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

20 CSA3371001 11X A& TR FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE

21 C018401036 3[4242 M4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10

22 CSA3372001 1IXH B EHR FEED BAR COVER

23 CSA3538001 6|¥ET M4xs SCREW,M4X8
<HFCSM-438D> <For CSM-438D>

24 CSA3604001 13ER &/ EY B FEED BAR SUB ASSY B
<HFCSM-430D> <ForCSM-430D>

25 CSA3373001 1ERIE/NAY A FEED BAR SUB ASSY A

26 CSA3534001 1|ERHBRAS (V) T-WIDTH REGURATOR BROCK ASSY

27 C 012060636 1[42%T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

28 C*P.54 1ERHR FEED PLATE

29 C153057101 2|#24T sm4. 37 SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37

30 CSA3381001 1| DiEREH (X) X-MOTOR SETTING PLATE

31 C018061236 | 2[4 MeX12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12

32 C025060236 | 3|F®E M6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6

33 CSA3708001 11EY COLLAR

34 C018063536 1|4Z42 M6X35 BOLT,SOCKET M6X35

35 CSA3382001 NDiERER (V) Y-MOTOR SETTING PLATE

36 C018061236| 2|4+ Mex12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12

37 C025060236| 2|EHE Me WASHER, PLAINM 6
<AFCSM-430D> <For CSM-430D >

38 CSA3419001 1 ERIES WORK CLAMP ARM

39 CSA3420001 1|cCERIEFF R WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER R

40 CSA3421001 1|QCERIE T L WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER L

41 CSA3422001 1|QCIERIEE #F5 WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER SHAFT

42 C 110367001 1|33 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8

43 C048060346 1|34 E6 RETAINING RING, E6

44 CSA3231001 1|%E B SET SCREW COLLAR B

45 C012060536 | 2|48%4T MeX5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5

46 C012500536 1|824T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5

47 CSA3423001| 2|aCHFim2e WORK CLAMP LEVER SUPPORT

48 C018500836| 2|#@# M5Xe BOLT, SOCKET M5X8

49 C028050246 | 2[#E®LE 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

50 C025050236| 2|F=E M5 WASHER, PLAINM 5

51 CSA3424001| 2|EMIER A WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET A

52 CSA3425001 1|EBIEH B WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET,B

53 CSA3426001 6|82%T M3.5 SCREW,FLAT M3.5

54 CSA3208201 2| EHIB BRI WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER PLATE

55 C 146354002 | 2|#@ 5 WASHER, PLAIN 5

56 C018500836 | 2|42+ M5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8

57 CSA3427101| 2BESmF SPRING GUIDE ROD




C . ZEBIIE / Feed mechanism

" i | OPTION PARTS "

< A FCSM-430D

/ For "CSM-430D" >

C. x#% B / Feed mechanism

SRS

EEGEE

B Ib 1T AR

< BF CSM-438D
/ For "CSM-438D" >

< FHFCSM-430D
! For "CSM-430D" >

HE NAME OF PARTS RM
<HFCSM-430D> <ForCSM-430D >
58 CSA1179002 2|9EET M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
59 C153568001 2|38 A PRESSER SPRING, A
60 C152788000 213 PRESSER SPRING SPACER
61 C153567000 2BESH PRESSER SPRING COLLAR
62 CSA4130001 113P¥5 28 FINGER GUARD
63 CSA2626001 2|42$T M3.5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5
64 CSA3428001 1| & B 55 50 SUPPORT SHAFT,W-CLAMP
65 C012500536 1[92 T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
66 CSA3487001 1|18 WORK CLAMP ARM SUPPORT PLATE
67 CSA4145001 11#£F SPACER W-CLAMP
68 C*P.54 1|//EH0 R WORK CLAMP, RIGHT
69 C*P.54 1([EHD L WORK CLAMP, LEFT
70 C018061636 2|42%¢ M6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
71 025060236 213 E M6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
72 C018400836 2|42+ M4Xs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
73 C071031840 7|5M%k 1/8 BEARING BALL, 1/8
<EMH> <Option parts>
74 CSA4198001 1ESEERAS H-POSITION STSNDARD PLATE ASSY
75 CS42903001 1|REE AR H-POSITION STSNDARD PLATE
76 CS49955101 2|92%T SM4.37 SCREW,W/SOCKET SM4.37




D. #8[E£ % & / Work clamp lifter mechanism

WA

< FFCSM-438D/ For "CSM-438D" >

42 44

D. $8]x 3% & / Work clamp lifter mechanism

SHS

TRy

He E R NAME OF PARTS RM

<R FCSM-430D> <For CSM-430D >

3 CSA3432001 148 E ERIHR WORK CLAMP LIFTER PLATE

4 C047602042 1|38 %5 AWG PIN, SPRING ROLL AW6
<H-FCSM-438D> <For CSM-438D >

5 CSA3628001 1|3 30+F BUTTON CLAMP ROD

6 CSA3434001 1IRIEHF LIFTER LEVER

7 C 152744001 1|48 PIN

8 C 102630001 1|$HF IR KB R NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK

9 CSA3435001 1|38 ET44 LEVER SHAFT

10 CS20356001 1128 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10

11 C048080342 1[44E E8 RETAINING RING, E8

12 C012500536 1[42£T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5

13 C012060636 1|424T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

14 CSA3436001 18 EMHE W-CLAMP LIFTER LEVER BUSH

15 CSA3437001 1|3 R LINK

16 CSA3438001 2| ERuB4T LINK SHOULDER SCREW

17 CSA3439001 1B EWR B DRIVE LEVER W-CLAMP LIFTER

18 CO070696800 1|5h7& R-69627 BALL BEARING, RADIAL 69677

19 CSA3441001 1|36 R RS 5 W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT

20 C012500536 1[424T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5

21 CSA3442001 1[#EE DR 5 CAM LEVER SHAFT

22 C012060636 2|12 $T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

23 CS20356001 2| 1@ 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10

24 C048080342 1|44 E8 RETAINING RING, E8

25 C012500536 1[424T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5

26 CSA3443101 1HBEMRER CAM GEAR

27 C047301042 138 %4 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3

28 C012060636 2|42 £T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

29 CSA3444001 1|36 & 48 5 CAM SHAFT

30 C048060346 1[44® Eb6 RETAINING RING, E6

31 CSA3231001 1|%E B SET SCREW COLLAR,B

32 C012060536 2|92 $T M6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5

33 C070688850 2|REKIMA 68822 BALL BEARING, RADIAL 68822

34 CSA3445001 1 DILEE MOTOR BRACKET

35 C018061236 2|92+ M6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12

36 CSA3446001 1|38 % SPRING

37 CSA3707001 1|3 5h 5% 16 GEAR 16

38 C012060536 2|52 %T M6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
<HFCSM-438D> <For CSM-438D >

39 CSA3629001 HEZ ket BUTTON CLAMP ROLLER SHAFT

40 C 107744001 18 ROLLER

41 C025040236 1| EE M4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

42 C021400216 2|75 M2 e M4 NUT, 2 M4

43 CSA3630001 HEZIES 3 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDER

44 C018061636 2|82+ M6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16

45 C025060236 2| B M6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6

46 CSA3631001 HEZEX] BUTTON CLAMP LEVER

47 C 153838001 HEZi ke BUTTON CLAMP LEVER SHAFT

48 C012060636 1|424T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

49 CSA4072001 1138 E % iR STOPPER

50 C062061016 1|424T M6X10 SCREW, PAN M6X10




E.fHl3%k - E3h% E / Button clamp mechanism E. 1% - {EZh% & / Button clamp mechanism

SBE | EHEEFS | 18 FEHHERMR NAME OF PARTS
<HFCSM-438D> <For CSM-438D>
13 1 C153830000| 1|sAx%ze BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER
| S| 2 C153827001| 1|43 %24 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER SHAFT
8 = 3 C014680632|  2|42%T sma.37-40x6 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
| 5 = 4 C151968001| 1| ZénA i BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER HOOK ASSY
| S 14 5 C151969001|  1|%ze4 B-CLAMP HOLDER HOOK
6 = 6 C107744001] 2|z® ROLLER
| 5 7 C153484001| 12K 4.76 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76
8 C105234003| 2423 sm4.37 NUT SM4.37
9 C014760632| 1|44 sMs.95-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 C017711412| 2|14 sm4.76X14 BOLT, SM4.76-32X14
11 C146354001| 2|®2@ 5 WASHER, PLAIN 5
12 C146994001|  2|iEE4ZE SM6. 35-40 NUT, ROUND SM6.35-40
13 C115148201|  1|4B4T SM6.35-40 ADJUSTING SCREW, SM6.35-40
14 C115147001| 1|E% COMPRESSION SPRING
15 Cs49998001|  1|ipigs FINGER GUARD
16 C011679312|  2|EZE924T sM3.57 SET SCREW, (FT) SM3.57
17 CS59315001|  1|sAELEH# 24 BUTTON CLAMP ASSY, 2A
18 CS52093001  1|sE%EE BUTTON CLAMP BASE
19 CS59316001| 1|4k 2AL BUTTON CLAMP, 2AL
20 CS59317001|  1|$8% 2AR BUTTON CLAMP, 2AR
21 C115156001| 2|= M4 BUTTON CLAMP GUIDE PIN
22 C047250642| 2|H% 4 AW2.5 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2.5
23 Cs59318001|  1|$A%iRie% BUTTON CLAMP 2AL PLATE SPRING
24 CS59319001| 1|kt s BUTTON CLAMP 2AR PLATE SPRING
25 C062680512|  2|425T sm4.37-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4 37-40X5
26 C115158001|  2|Ex42#¢ swm4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
27 CS59320001|  1|¢A% 2AM BUTTTON CLANP, 2AM
28 CS03659001|  1|$H %A M (% BUTTON CLAMP PLATE CAM
29 C062680812|  2|1B%T sm4.37-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4 37-40X8
30 CS03468101|  1|885T sm4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
31 CS03657001|  1|426 sm4.37 NUT, ROUND SM4.37
32 CS59321001|  1(38% SPRING
33 C115164101|  1|$HFEEI R BUTTON CLAMP ADJUSTING PLATE
34 C115165001|  1|EX424e swm4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
35 C115166001|  1|FZ#E12 SM4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4 37
36 CS52072001|  1]¢%E#® BL BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, BL
37 CS52076001|  1(|$A%# BR BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, BR
38 CS01694001| 2|45 sM2.38X4 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X4
‘R "OPTION PARTS"
39 CS52071001|  1|si%k®m AL BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, AL
40 Cs52075001|  1|$A%# AR BUTTON CLAMP SPACER. AR
41 CS52072001|  1|sE#: BL BUTTON CLAMP SPACER. BL
42 CS52076001|  1|$A%# BR BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, BR
43 CS52073001|  1|sk# cL BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, CL
44 Cs52077001|  1|sE%k cR BUTTON CLAMP SPACER. CR
45 CS52074001|  1|d@k: DL BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, DL
46 CS52078001  1|4A%# DR BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, DR
" % W44 | OPTION PARTS "
40
39— 41 43 45




F . Tih3EE / Lower shaft mechanism

N
[aw]
-
—_l

N \\_____

]

o

~J

@)
~ T

o
~—

F. T4h3E & / Lower shaft mechanism

B S

13

TS HE B BN NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3226001|  1|mi24T SHOULDER SCREW
2 CSA3227001]  1(428 Me NUT(FT),M6
3 CSA3228101|  1|isEs ROCK GEAR
4 CSA4068101]  1[iZzhtsitsm A ROCK GEAR SHAFT A
5 CSA3231001]  1|2M@ B SET SCREW COLLAR B
6 C012060536|  2|#24T Mexs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
7 CSA3233001  1|2m@ SET SCREW COLLAR
8 CS23651001|  2|EIE424T Mexe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 C012060636|  2|#24T Mexs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 CSA3234101| 1| T LOWER SHAFT ASSY
11 C012500536(  1]42%T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 C012400436)  2[#24T maxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
13 CSA3237001| 1| TFasme LOWER SHAFT BUSH
14 CSA4187001|  altmix NEEDLE BEARING
14 CSA4188001|  4|tai& NEEDLE BEARING
14 CSA4189001| 4|tk NEEDLE BEARING
14 CSA4190001|  4|si& NEEDLE BEARING
15 CSA3273001] 1| TwmE® LOWER SHAFT COLLAR
16 C012060636|  1[#24T Mexs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
17 CSA3238101|  2|sEtsiET4h ADJUSTING STUD
18 C081003670|  2|of2E Pw3 ORING, PW3
19 CSA3239101| 1|kiema®@s SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY
20 CS02429201| 1|Ezen SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
21 CSA4199001|  2[424T M3x4 SCREW, M3X4
22 CSA3241001] 2|kt EE® S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW
23 C152684101| 2|% COMPRESSION SPRING
24 C026030136| 2|F#E s3 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
25 C062300616|  2{#2$T Maxe SCREW, PAN M3X6
26 C153050000| 2|8 S-RACE BASE FELT
27 CSA3242001| 1|misxze FELT HOLDER
28 CS44924001|  2|BIEI2%T M3X5. 5 SCREW, M3X5.5
29 CSA3274101]  1|mEExze FELT HOLDER
30 CS47307001|  2|984T Mmaxs SCREW, M3X4
31 CSA3275001] 1|5 T FELTT
32 CS59886001| 3| FELT, L=360
33 CSA3276001|  2|:E A SPACERA
34 CSA3277001| 2|it#E RETAINING RING
35 C012060636|  1|484T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
36 CSA3278001|  1|5hE COLLAR
37 C048070342|  1|#4M@ E7 RETAINING RING, E7
38 CSA3284001|  1|#3#E D DRIVER D
39 C018501232| 1|14 M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
40 C*P. 53 1| K He4s SHUTTLE RACE BASE
41 C*P.53 1| snae BOBBIN CASE ASSY
42 C*p.53 MEL T TENSION SPRING
43 C*p.53 18247 SCREW
44 C*P.53 1|pr s ANTI-SPIN SPRING
45 C*P.53 1|# BOBBIN
46 CSA3283101  1|Z®@ R SET SCREW COLLARR
47 C012500536|  1|4B4T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
48 C*P. 53 1| S A s SHUTTLE HOOK ASSY,W/BOX
101 CSAB128001| 1|kiEtaEaH SHUTTLE RACE BASE SET
102 |CSA6129001 1| TimtkEdH LOWER SHAFT BUSH ASSY

14




JHiEAB % E / Lubrication

G. #tihiiE#& 32 & / Lubrication

He | BOERS | BE EF T NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3244001  1|424T SET SCREW
2 CSA3245001|  1|m#sz= CRANK COVER
3 C062061016|  3|4B4T M6X10 SCREW, PAN M6X10
4 cSA3279001 1| FELT
5 CSA3503201 1| Tahesim%se LOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPORT
6 CSA3504201 1| FEseimis LOWER SHAFT GEAR FELT
7 C062400616| 2424 M4xs SCREW, PAN M4X6
8 CSA3282001  1|ms%E A CORD HOLDER A
9 C062060816|  1|424T MeXs SCREW, PAN M6X8
10 CSA3249001| 1|mE%x OIL TUBE SUPPORT
11 C062400616|  1|425T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
12 CS49992000]  1|HmE OIL GAUGE WINDOW
13 CSA3379001 1|8 FELT
14 CS50529000]  2|#E L=320 OIL TUBE, L=320
15 CS28415000|  1|W#E L=225 OIL TUBE (L=225)
16 CS45849000  1[5H%k L=300 WICK, L=300
17 C153922001|  1|idi# L=500 WICK L=500
18 CSA1302001| 1|#RE%E VINYL TUBE
19 CS56877000| 1| OIL TUBE
20 CS59886001|  1|ih%E L=360 FELT, L=360
21 C143671000 1| 0IL TUBE
22 CSA3287001 1| X-FEED LEVER FELT
23 CS07333001|  1|/@% s OIL FEEDING PIPE, S
24 C146080000| 1|&EE CORD BUSH
25 CSA3246001  1|&eitim=ze GEAR WICK SUPPORT
26 CSA3280001  1|imiEs GEAR FELT
27 CSA4221001|  1|msE B CORD HOLDERB
28 C062060816|  1|4B4T MeXs SCREW.PAN M6X8
29 CSA4222001| 1|8 FELT
30 C153050000|  4|i%s S-RACE BASE FELT

15




H. %% &/ Threading mechanism

< A FCSM-430D % 0% / For "CSM-430D "Denim >

<HAFCSM-430D L BLAY. AW . LXAK
| For "CSM -430D"Ordinary materials,
Knitted materials & Foundation garments>

< FTCSM-438D / For "CSM-438D" >

24

17

H. %% B / Threading mechanism
SRS | RAFS | HE E R NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3250001 12ESE A ARM THREAD GUIDE A
2 C 062500616 19257 M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
3 CSA4333001 113%5@ B ARM THREAD GUIDE B
4 C 062500616 19257 M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
5 CSA3252001 1113%FEm ¢ ARM THREAD GUIDE.C
6 C 062500616 182 4T M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
7 C 153049001 1| HES T UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD
8 CSA3254001 1|2k B TENSION BRACKET
9 C*pP.53 1ikeRE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
10 CS12699000 1(¥r4k 54 TENSION RELEASE PIN
11 CSA3255001 1| &+ 5m TENSION STUD
12 CS31032001 1|[E2428 TENSION NUT
13 CS12441001 1{1EBh 3 WASHER
14 C*P.53 1|58 TENSION SPRING
15 C 159805001 1|REES TENSION DISC PRESSER
16 C 145446001 AR 3555 DISC, TENSION
17 C 100402004 1| BIZEY2 5T SM3. 57 SET SCREW, SM3.57
18 CSA4143001 1{82$T M6X6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6X6
19 CSA3256001 HE35252: TENSION STUD,A
20 C 100136001 1|2 TENSION NUT
21 CSA4146001 138 % SUB TENSION SPRING
22 C 145446001 2| K& DISC, TENSION
23 C 159224001 1|45 THREAD GUIDE, ARM
<A -FCSM-430D <For "CSM-430D"
EBRAY. Ay, Ordinary materials, Knitted materials &
TRAAKR> Foundation garments>
<AFCSM-438D> <For "CSM -438D">
24 CSA3635101 NHETFES D B NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE,B
<HFCSM-430D FHrhw> <For "CSM-430D" Denim>
25 CSA3257101 1MEF &S A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A
26 CSA3258001 1§ FHELZSE D N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE,D
27 C 152881001 1|25 2025 4H % NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
28 C012060636 1[92 €T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(FT)M6X6
29 C 152883000 1];M$s 8X15.5 FELT,8X15.5
30 C 152884001 1|33 258 NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE
31 C062670412 1[82%T SM3.57-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4
18



J . £ % 8 / Bobbin winder mechanism

E=B)
32
&-—-33

J. 4 3% B / Bobbin winder mechanism

PHE | 2R | E e E N NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3289001 11E% TOP COVER 430D

2 CSA3290001 1| & F1H5m SHAFT BW-LEVER

3 C012500536 1|42%T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
4 CSA3291001 1E&FW BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

5 CSA4171001 178 Fixh SPRING HOOK

6 C 152936001 1B E PLATE SPRING

7 C 152937001 1|3 E WASHER

8 C062350616 1|42%T M3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6

9 C 159486001 1|3 E WASHER

10 C 048050342 1|448 E5 RETAINING RING, E5

11 CSA3293001 1| &% Th STUD,B-WINDER CLAW

12 CSA1984001 HBLEER BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

13 C 062401216 1]48$T M4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12

14 CSA3294001 1|4 EFF BOBBIN PRESSER

15 CS$23418002 1|98$T M4X5 SCREW, M4X5

16 CSA3295001 11EZ&FM CLAW B-WINDER

17 C 012400436 2|824T M4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
18 CS10438001 1385 SPRING, TWIST

19 C 048050342 2|¥iE E5 RETAINING RING, E5

20 CSA3296001 1% 2 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

21 CSA3297001 1|43 WHEEL,B-WINDER

22 C 120448001 118K E BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
23 C012400436 2|42%T M4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
24 C 159486001 2|8 E WASHER

25 CSA1988001 1R BOBBIN SUPPORT

26 CS$10268001 th % SPRING

27 CSA3298001 1| Bhih STPPER SHAFT B-WINDER

28 CSA3299001 1171 KNIFE

29 C 062500616 1[424T M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6

30 C 145446001 2| L& E DISC, TENSION

31 C 100401021 1T E TENSION SPRING

32 CS31032001 1| E&12 5 TENSION NUT

33 CS12441001 1| L Eh B WASHER

34 C 012500536 1|485T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 C062061016 6|12$T M6X10 SCREW, PAN M6X10

36 CSA3300001 1|5 &R N5 DRIVINNG WHEEL B-WINDER
37 CS23651001 2|EEIEET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 CSA1994101 1| & &S REHE N BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY

19

20



K.VI%% & / Thread trimmer mechanism

< AF CSM-430D
@AM ER R )
/ For "CSM-430D"
Ordinary materials
& Founation garments >

< ATCSm-438D
/ For " CSM-438D" >

53 6\50 | 66 F
(. vy 67
&-58 55_o
76 —=
54—

26 -

K. 1% % & / Thread trimmer mechanism

I EEEEERET FEE B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3301101 11O THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 CS23651001 2|EEMEET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 CSA3304101 1| RIS R SETTING PLATE ,SOLENOID
4 C 062400816 4|M2£T M4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
5 CSA3303001 1| RE Sk S TR-SOLENOID COVER
6 C 060400516 4|925T M4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
7 CSA3305001 1|13R N AT E4T PUSHING LEVER DRIVING LEVER
8 CSA3306001 1|ER 4257 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3
9 CS39690021 1|3 E WASHER
10 CSA3307001 1| BB EEAT SOLENOID LEVER
1 C012400436 19257 M4xX4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4x4
12 C 154599000 1| R HE Sk 2 1 (B SOLENOID CUSHION
13 CS02652001 13 E WASHER
14 CSA3309001 1 (LR BN #F TR-DRIVING LEVER
15 CSA3310001 1 &R COLLAR,TR-TRIMMER
16 CSA3311001 VA COLLAR SHAFT
17 C 012400436 1[42$T M4x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
18 C 048040342 1|34 E E4 RETAINING RING, E4
19 CS23651001 1| E ESEET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 C231071001 1|51 E 8X15 BUSH, 8X15
21 CSA3312001 1138 5 #F 5[] 5 GUIDE SHAFT
22 CSA3313101 1|38 % SPRING,COMPRESSION
23 C 154596000 1R 2R E CUSHION
24 CSA3315001 1|1+ v THREAD TRIMMER ROD V
25 CS32465001 2|1 AH BALL JOINT ASSY
26 C 021060106 2|92 8 M6 NUT, 1 M6
27 CS32462001 2|EX 4257 B M6 SHOULDER SCREW, B :M6
28 C021060306 2|7 Y2 EE M6 NUT, 3 M6
29 CS25475001 14247 M6X19 SET SCREW, M6X19
30 C021060106 1425 M6 NUT, 1 M6
31 CSA4546001 1K v THREAD TRIMMER LEVER V
32 CSA3317001 1L HTH H THREAD TRIMMER LEVER H
34 CSA3319101 1) & ¥ 4T 4 SHAFT, TR-TRIMMER LEVER
35 CSA4545001 2|8 B SPECER
36 C048080142 1|50 A $5B c8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
37 C012060636 2|92 4T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 CSA3320101 13 SPRING HOOK
39 CSA3321001 EEARTE:S S SPRING,EXTENSION
40 C018501232 14248 M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
74 C 028050246 1 ERE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
75 C 146352002 1|88 5 WASHER,PLAIN 5
41 CSA3323001 1144 F H THREAD TRIMMER ROD H
42 CS32465001 2|5k BALL JOINT ASSY
43 C 021060106 21128 Ms NUT, 1 M6
44 CS32462001 1| EX12$T B M6 SHOULDER SCREW, B :M6
45 C021060306 1175 M6 NUT, 3 M6
46 CSA3324001 1|30 7] B 1E MOVING KNIFE LEVER
47 CSA3325001 1|EX4%4$7 6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW,6.35-6
48 CSA3326001 1|8h 7] B 4A 5 SHAFT,M-KNIFE LEVER
49 C012060636 114247 M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
50 CSA3327101 120 TIEH M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE
51 CSA4354001 1|EZ42$T 6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW 6-1.8
52 CSA3655001 1[¢t#R sC NEEDLE PLATE,SC

21

22




K .13 & / Thread trimmer mechanism

< F-F CSM-430D
LAY ERR )
/ For " CSM-430D"
Ordinary materials
& Founation garments >

< B-FCSM-438D
/ For "CSM-438D" >

< R AFEH | For Supply parts >

| 5 —=

57 —
B

K. Y183 B / Thread trimmer mechanism

23

SRS | saiArs |HE EHHEBR NAME OF PARTS RM
<HFCSM-430D <For "CSM-430D"
BEAY. HAY. Ordinary materials, Knitted materials &
TR > Foundation garments>
53 CSA6429001 11z J1E&H F-SC MOVABLE KNIFE SET F-SC
56 CSA6397001 18K 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 11#kK 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSA6398001 1|#R 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
<HFCSM-430D FHah#h > <For "CSM-430D"Denim>
53 CSAB6596001 1WEHhTIEEH F MOVABLE KNIFE SET F
56 CSA6397001 112F 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 11#kH 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSA6398001 1#kH 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
< HFCSM-438D> <For CSM-438D>
53 CSA6432001 "HTNEEH F-8CS MOVABLE KNIFE SET F-SCS
56 CSA6397001 118K 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 118 kH 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSA6398001 1R 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0 4
54 CSA4518001 1|EZEET MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
76 CSA4519001 1|5 fa) 22 (8] THRUST WASHER
55 CS00705001 1\ TBE MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
<FFCSM-430D <For "CSM-430D"
TEAY. $TRW. Ordinary materials, Knitted materials &
ZRAAR> Foundation garments>
<CSM-438DH> <For CSM-438D>
57 CSA6431001 1ENEEH F-sC FIXED KNIFE SET F-SC
56 CSA6397001 118H 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 118KH 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSA6398001 118 H 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
<BFCSM-430D Fahav> <For " CSM-430D"Denim>
57 CSA6597001 MNWETNEEH F FIXED KNIFE SET F
56 CSA6397001 1B H 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 11#5H 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSAB398001 11#F 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
58 C062300416 2{82$T M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
<HFCSM-430D <For "CSM-430D"
BEAY. Sy, Ordinary materials, Knitted materials &
TXARKR> Foundation garments>
<A FCSM-438D> <For CSM-438D>
59 C028030246 21REHE 2-3 WASHER,SPRING2-3
60 C025030236 2| FHE M3 WASHER, PLAINM 3
61 C*P.53 1($tFL#R NEEDLE HOLE PLATE
62 C100360003 2|82%T SM2. 38 SCREW
63 CSA3337001 1 EEEHE D THREAD NIPPER ASSY D
64 CSA4330001 HE2a SPACER,THREAD NIPPER
65 CSA4329001 1EEZEE COLLAR,THREAD NIPPER
66 CSA3341001 1|[EZ&4R U THREAD NIPPER U
77 CSA3333001 1 ERIBET THREAD NIPPER SHOULDER SCREW
67 CSA3342001 1|ER92T 6-0.9 SHOULDER SCREW,6-0.9
68 CSA3343001 1[5 SRR PLATE,SPRING HOOK
69 C062300416 2|92 5T M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
70 025030236 20 FRE M3 WASHER, PLAINM 3
71 CSA3344001 1383 SPRING,EXTENSION
72 CS25310101 2|82 €T M4 SCREW, FLAT M4
73 CSA3538001 2|92 €T M4X8 SCREW M4X8

24




L. 3% & / Thread wiper mechanism

L. 334 % & / Thread wiper mechanism

12

18
W 0.

10 —@ 8

9— @

17 @»\ %—16

SHBe | B R TS TER I B R NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3447001 113% 0% THREAD WIPER CAM
2 C012060636 2|42%T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 CSA3448001 1|43 9R 5 th 4k DRIVING LEVER,; THREAD WIPER
4 CSA3449001 AEEE 3 THREAD WIPER ROLLER
5 CSA3441001 1|36 E R4 50 W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
6 C012500536 1[424T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
7 CSA3451001 13 %45 THREAD WIPER ROD SHAFT
8 CS20356001 2| E 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
9 C 048080342 1{#4# F8 RETAINING RING, E8

10 C012500536 14247 M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
11 CSA3446001 1138 % SPRING

12 CSA3452001 1| %A H THREAD WIPER ROD ASSY

13 C 025050134 1| F#E S5 WASHER, PLAIN S 5

14 C 048040342 1134 E4 RETAINING RING, E4

15 C 081005070 2|oH:E P5 ORING, P5

16 CSA3441001 IR ER L W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
17 C012500536 1424 M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
18 CS38033002 1| EME 13 COLLAR, 13

19 CSA3458001 14 RIEIER CONNECTING PLATE
20 CSA3459101 1| A%BEE THREAD WIPER ARM ASSY
21 C062401006 2|92$T M4x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
22 C025040236 2| FERE M4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
23 C048040342 1|#45% E4 RETAINING RING, E4
24 CSA3464001 1imE OIL CAP

25




M. &% 3% E / Tension release mechanism

M. Z% %5 / Tension release mechanism

WS | BOEFS | NE FEH B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3345001 1| Bk R %R SETTING PLATE,SOLENOID
2 C 154599000 1| LR Bk LB i 3 ) SOLENOID CUSHION
3 C017401015 1|9842 M4X10 BOLT, M4X10
4 021400306 1N AIEE M4 NUT, 3 M4
5 102707002 1HEHE 4 WASHER
6 CSA3347001 1R AT TENSION RELEASE BAR
7 C048040342 1548 E4 RETAINING RING, E4
8 025050236 214 E M5 WASHER, PLAINM 5
9 CSA3348001 138 % SPRING,COMPRESSION
10 CSA3349001 HER TS SOLENOID COVER
1 CSA3306001 2|ERYR4T 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3
12 C 081007070 2|ofzE P7 ORING P7

27

28




. K2 3% EH / Thread nipper mechanism

14

10—

N. &3 8 / Thread nipper mechanism

T

 Aiihc] BE THERR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3351001 1|INBERFER SETTING PLATE, TN-MOTOR
2 C018061236 2|5R42 M6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
3 C 155559001 2|3 M6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
4 CSA3352101 1| Bk HiHR TN-MOTOR LEVER
5 C012400436 2|4825T M4x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
6 CSA3353201 1| KR TN-LEVER
7 CSA3354001 UE3:4:: ki TN-LEVER SHAFT
8 C 153596001 112E WASHER
9 C048070342 113458 E7 RETAINING RING, E7
10 C012060636 1|92$T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1" CSA3355001 1| REEHEWR B TN-CONNECTING PLATE B
12 CSA4461001 1|Ex82%T 6-2.6 SHOULDER SCREW,6-3.5
13 CSA4354001 1|Ex485T 6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW,6-1.8
14 CSA3357101 1| RKEZRBM F TN-CONNECTING PLATE ASSY F
23 CSA5137001 1| TNFE R B8 131R TN-SENSOR DOG
24 C018300636 2{8%42 M3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6
25 C 025030236 2| FE M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3
15 CSA5138001 INE BB R =R B SETTING PLATE B, TN-SENSOR
16 C018061236 2|8E42 M6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
17 C 155559001 2| E M6 WASHER, PLAIN
18 CSA3361001 1TNE R R IER F SETTING PLATE F, TN-SENSOR
19 CO0A4300805 2(8E42 (L E) M3X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
20 C 155559001 1| Mo WASHER, PLAIN
21 €S510202201 1| AR 2 4 LEVER SHAFT
22 C012400436 1|82 €T Max4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

29




P1. 2% % & / Control box mechanism P1. %)% % B / Control box mechanism

FEIEECEEIED % B0 A PR NAME OF PARTS

13 CSA6364001 1|Z48% oF CF CAP ASSY
<AF100-220v> ' <For “100-220V AC™>

17 CSA3720001 1| ZESE LY TRANSFORMER LOW VOLTAGE
<HF380-400V> <For “380-400V AC”>

18 CSA3808001 1| ZTESE HY : TRANSFORMER HIGH VOLTAGE

22 CSA3797001 1|DCR B ik A & DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY

24 CSA3724101 N ERFHESE PCB ASSY,MAIN

28 CSA3739301 1| E#WAH PvD PCB ASSY,PMD

29 CSA3744001 3|FET FS10ASJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10ASJ-2

30 CSA3722001 1|MOSFET FX20KMJ 2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FX20KMJ-2

31 CS49484000 1|MOSFETFS10KMJ -2 7 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10KMJ-2

37 CSA3806001 MRz HARNESS, MAIN POWER SUPPLY

< BHF100-220V < A F 380-400V
/ For "100-220V AC" > / For "380-400V AC" >

31



P2 . 1EHIf 3= HE (BIFEER) / Control box (PCB) mechanism

X CX ¢

EIDBB

Oc=x = x

PR U T N P I O T

X

] ]

[ 10 O]

P2. 1= %I % B (BIEE4R) / Control box (PCB) mechanism
EESEETEIED IR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3755201 1|BEDisRiREH PCB ASSY,POWER SUPPLY MOTOR
2 CSA3765001  1|®fE V100101 VARISTOR:V10D101

3 CSA3766001  1|mfE v10D241 VARISTOR:V10D241

4 CSA3767001  1|saf@ v14D511 VARISTOR:V14D511

5 CSA3762001  1|{@FE v14D911 VARISTOR:V14D911

6 CSA3768001 1|80 V14D561 VARISTOR:V14D561

7 CSA3769001  1|mpE vsD121 VARISTOR:V5D121

8 CSA3770001|  1|mfE vs5D330 VARISTOR:V5D330

9 CSA3771001  1|s @ vsD820 VARISTOR:V5D820

10 CSA3794001|  3|{RB s 250V-15A G FUSE S 15A

11 CSA3795001  2|1RB&% 250V-6A G FUSE S 6A

12 C616167001)  3|{REa4L 250V-3A G FUSE S 3A

33

34




Q. FX%EE / Power switch mechanism

Q. FE%E / Power switch mechanism

< HFH# %4100V / For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC. >

<FFHZE =4 200V/For Japan, 3-phase 200V AC.>

< AF+E #4220V /For China, 1-phase 220V AC. >

13

<HBTFmEX 21120V

| For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC. >ﬁ

< ATFhE =1 380V / For China, 3-phase 380V AC. >

35

BES| BHftrs |aw S ERE 2 TR NAME OF PARTS RM
<HTFHZE B8 100V> < For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC.>

1 CSA3813001 1|E=RAFZLEHE 1P-JP POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,1P-JP

2 CSA3822001 1|V B2 100V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 100V
<AFHE = 200v> < For Japan,3-phase 200V AC.>

3 CSA3819001 1[BIEF KB 3P-JP POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-JP

4 CSA3825001 1|V B2 200V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 200V
<HBTFEE B#H 110v> < For USA,1-phase 110V AC.>

5 CSA3823001 1|VIHREEZ 110V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 110V
<HATFEE =# 220> < For USA, 3-phase 220V AC.>

6 CSA3816001 1| =R REH 3P-L POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-L

7 CSA3812001 1|Vl B & 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<HATFEM BH 220v> < For Asia, 1-phase 220V AC.>

8 CSA3809001 1| iR XEH 1P POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,1P

7 CSA3812001 1|V BB 2 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<HATEM 28 240V> < For Asia, 1-phase 240V AC.>

9 CSA3826001 1|\VIHR R Z 240V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 240V
<HBATFHE B#H 220> < For China,1-phase 220V AC.>

7 CSA3812001 1|viliR B £ 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<RATFHE =H# 380V> < For China,3-phase 380V AC.>

10 CSA3827001 1|Vl B2 380V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 380V

11 CSA3789101 1|k B2 H220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS H220V

12 CSA4510001 1|EBRA KLY 3P-H POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-H
<HATFEM =H 400v> < For Europe,3-phase 400V AC.>

13 CSA3828001 1|ViJliR B2 400V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 400V
<HBTFm&X BEH#H 120v> < For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC.>

14 CSA3824001 1|\VIHREEZ 120V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 120V

36



R.BS#M%E / Power supply equipment mechanism

21 18

R.EBSEB Mm% E / Power supply equipment mechanism

58

BT

TG BR

37

= He NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3465101 1|k DikAH X PULSE MOTOR ASSY X
2 C018401036|  4[18#& M4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
3 CSA3469101| 1|k BikEH ¥ PULSE MOTOR ASSY.Y
4 C018400836|  4|#E#& M4x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
5 CSA3472101  1|{Bkh Bk p PULSE MOTOR ASSY P
6 C018401036| 4|48+ M4x10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
7 CSA4127001 1| T B PULSE MOTOR ASSY, THREAD CATCH
8 C062300816|  4|424T M3x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
9 C028030246| 4#ERMAE 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
10 CSA3477001 1|RERESEHBHY HOME POSITION SENSOR THREAD-C
11 C062300816|  2|%2%T M3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
12 CSA4347001 1|k B kA Y TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID,ASSY
13 C017400802| 2|42 M4Xs BOLT, M4X8
14 C028040246| 2|38 @M@ 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
15 C025040236| 2|F®E M4 WASHER,PLAIN M4
16 C149547000| 2|E%K CORD HOLDER, 4N
17 COA5401006( 2|24 (%1 E) M4X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
18 CSA4348001 1|16k B Bk LA THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY
19 C017400802(  2|#242 M4x8 BOLT, M4X8
20 C028040246| 2| ERME 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
21 C025040236| 2| F2E M WASHER PLAIN M4
22 C146202000 1|EB#&4FE 6N CORD HOLDER, 6N
23 COA5401006]  2|#%#2 (FF3RE) m4x10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
24 CSA3481001  1{FLkF*AH SWITCH ASSY MACHINE HEAD
25 COA5301605(  2|88#2 (%12 ME) M3X16DB SCREW,PAN(S/P WASHE) M3X16
26 CSA3523101 kB HBEEH HEAD DETECTOR UNIT ASSY
27 COA5401006|  2|%2#2 (¥F#[E) M4X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
28 CSA3486001 1|1z 350 GROUND WIRE 350
29 COA5401006(  2{4242 (F#2[E) M4X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
30 CS11817000|  1|## CLAMP, NK-18N
31 C554482000| 1|z #12 CORD HOLDER, #12
32 COA5401006(  2|4242 (FEEE) M4X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

38




S . #{Ef % B / Operation panel mechanism

S. #1E# % B / Operation panel mechanism

HE | EHAFS | #E TG 2R NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3829001 ige A Y OPERATION PANEL ASSY
3 CSA3831001 1RIERTEKR PANEL SHEET
7 CSA3833101 THREREIREY PANEL PCB ASSY
8 CSA3839001 aEr PANEL HARNESS
9 COB0452006|  4|BEIkAMEET M4.5X20 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X20

39

40



ix3% B / Motor mechanism T. B3ik% & / Motor mechanism

SHBS| EHHFS |NE TG AR NAME OF PARTS

1 CJ80991001 1| Bi%k2E 4 CDD-430D MOTOR ASSY, CDD-430D

2 CJ03955001 1|#&% CDD DRUM CDD

3 C014400632 1|924T M4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6

4 CJ03956001 1|%55% 180P36 MAGNET 180P36

5 CJ03957001 1|MREXRZ 22 4E 14 180P MR SENSOR ASSY 180P

6 COA4300805 (8842 (453 E) M3X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

7 CJ03958001 1| &4 coD SHIELD PLATE CDD

8 COA4261005 3|48i% (B2 M) M2.6X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M2.6X10

9 CJ04488001 1|ENC EIRLEH 430D#2 ENC PCB ASSY, 430D#2
CO0A5300606 3|4242 (FFEE) M3X6DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
CJ04230001 1|eB2EE % CDD-HT CORD HOLDER, CDD-HT

12 COA4401005 3|44 (F5HE) M4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X10

13 CJ04388001 1|4F388 2 430D ENCODER COVER, 430D

14 COA4300805 3[e248 (%= E) M3X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

15 C J04303001 1|\EH®EHS 430D PULLEY HOLDER ASSY, 430D

16 C014500632 2|12$T M5X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X6

————

¢

v

41



U . BR X % / Foot switch pedal mechanism U. B#RX% / Foot switch pedal mechanism

ZHE | TR E | HE = 2h1F 4 AR NAME OF PARTS TRM
1 CSA3519101 1| BIRESH A TREADLE UINT A ASSY
2 COA4501005 3|9E42 (FFHEE) M5X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M5X10
‘e ~ |"OPTION PARTS"
5 CSA3784001 1T X TRAL % CONVERSION HARNESS,FOOT SW
4 CS49668101 1) 2B IFF X % 2-STEP FOOT SWITCH ASSY
6 CS51846101 125 sIFXESH 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH SET, 3

" EWH4 / OPTION PARTS "

J_
T TN

— — — —— — —— — — — e —

43 44



V1. WERE (BT CSM-438D RYiEMEERH) / Auxiliary device (Option parts for CSM-438D)

B2
20 &-n

V1. ¥Bh 3R & (B F CSM -438DRYIEMI T ER44) / Auxiliary device (Option parts fo CSM-438D )

LHRS | TS

T8 | EXREES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA6492001 1R NEE E4HMS 438D SHANK DEVICE SET 438D
2 C142689309 1| RN R LE 4 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRAC. ASSY
3 C154684009 1B WL SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET
4 C142677101 11583% A BUTTON CLAMP, A
5 C 142678101 1|1$% B BUTTON CLAMP, B
6 C062670812 1|#2€T SM3.57-40X8 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X8
7 C102707002 11828 4 WASHER
8 C142681001 1|40 34 BUTTON CLAMP STUD
9 C154685001 1|38 % SPRING
10 C142706001 2| B SET SCREW COLLAR
11 C062670712 2|425T SM3.57-40X7 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X7
12 C154686001 EER: BUTTON CLAMP ARM
13 C013719412 1| Bl EYRET sM4.76 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76
14 142680001 EiES BUTTON CLAMP
15 120990001 14247 SM4.37-40X8 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8
16 C154695001 1|4 FF CLAMP OPENER
17 C154696001 130 T 48 STUD
18 C014680432 1|42¢T SM4.37-40X4 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X4
19 C154697001 1iEHmHRE FEED PLATE BASE
20 C156336101 13& 3048 SHANK BUTTON FEED PLATE
21 C154713001 2|%2%T SM4.76 SCREW, SM4.76
22 C021710212 2|82 5 SM4.76-32 NUT 2 SM4.76-32
23 C025710232 2| sM4.76 WASHER PLAIN M SM4.76
24 C142686101 1HRE s CLOTH RECEIVER. §
25 C060670512 1|4Z2§T SM3.57-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
26 CSAG493001 1|50 JIH 1 F-scL MOVABLE KNIFE F-SCL ASSY
27 CSA6505014 1|#LEH(1032%) SA6506 NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY SA6506
28 CSA6506014|  10[#LEt TQX3 NEEDLE TQX3
29 CS03641101 1|¥% D BOTTON CLAMP, D
30 CSA3645201 1ETFLIR 2. 28C NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 2.2SC
31 CSA6504001 1|§H#F B NEEDLE BAR B
32 062500616 14247 M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

45

46



Z . M4 / Accessories

Z. M14& / Accessories

EEEES

HE

T b BN

< AF CSM-430D Zah#
/ For "CSM-430D" Denim>

é‘/m

94

NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3383001 1yimE OIL PAN
2 C 154467001 1| B M Eg S DUST OILER
3 C037301215 2(2%5 M3X12 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X12
4 CSA3540001 2| IR B RUBBER CUSHION
5 C 114486002 1|HEE OILER
6 CSA3820001 138% SPRING;HEAD
7 CSA3384001 2Lk ST PIN
8 C 012060636 2|#2$T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 CSA3385001 2| kAR R EE HINGE HOLDER
10 CSA3395001 AL Yidang RUBBER CUSHION
11 CSA3392001 2(8 R SPACER
12 CSA3387001 7(4E4& M6XT75 BOLT,SOCKET M6X75
13 C025060336 7IEE L6 WASHER, PLAINL 6
14 C028060246 TISREHE 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
15 C021060106 7|82 EE M6 NUT, 1 M6
16 CS532264001 2B EE 1.5 RUBBER CAP, 11.5
17 C 122991001 1{M /8 an B HH R ACCESSORY BAG
18 C*P.53 3 BOBBIN
19 C*P.54 4|# %t NEEDLE
20 C*P.54 1{HsH4E (4323%) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY
21 CSA3380001 1A KEH HEAD REST
22 C 114483002 1M E 4 OILER ASSY
23 CS55663001 1M G OIL TANK ASSY
24 C 142443001 1PhEF 1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52
25 C 118837001 1|#2F 3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70
26 C101572101 1|#EF 5.5X190 SCREW-DRIVER, 5.5X190
27 C107779001 1IRF 6X7 WRENCH, 6X7
28 C 100887001 1K HF 8x9 WRENCH, 8X9
29 C 107780001 1|1#F 10X12 WRENCH, 10X12
30 CS07783001 NWRRNARF 1.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5
31 C142002001 HANABRTF 2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
32 C 154125001 HANEIRTF 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5
33 C142721001 HRRAERF 3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
34 C118064001 1ARARTF 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4
35 C150335001 HANARTF 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
36 CS02763502 1|2 5B 14 20R COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DR
37 CS51283001 2(2E SPOOL STAND BASE
38 C150182000 2(& B SPOOL MAT
39 CS51282101 2|k MR M LE SPOOL CUSHION
40 C150206002 1|3 16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
41 €S38648001 1|8EE U5/8-28 NUT, U5/8-28
42 C 150174000 1ERIEEE COLUMN CAP
43 €S01005000 2 EEE RUBBER WASHER
44 CS02747101 138 % SPRING
45 C150172003 NWERRZEE COLUMN PIPE
46 C 150174000 NERZIBEEE COLUMN CAP
47 C156112003 1EREE D COLUMN PIPE, D
48 C150173003 1EEX COLUMN JOINT
49 C150179002 2|%% B [SPOOL SHAFT, B
50 C028050246 207 ERE 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
51 C021500106 2|17 B M5 NUT, 1 M5
52 CS02778002 1R 2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2
53 Cs02787002 1|3 R 2 THREAD HANGER, 2
54 C150183000 2[BEREE THREAD HANGER BASE
55 C142990001 PAPURS £ M b URS A THREAD BUSH
56 C021500106 417X E M5 NUT, 1 M5
57 CS37038001 1|82€T M5X14 SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER) M5X14
58 CS37037001 1]82£T Ms5X32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
59 C062501406 2|42 5T M5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
60 C200190001 7IURZRET 10X20 STAPLE,10X20

47

48




Z . M14% / Accessories

N
NG

i

7
£y

/7
é///

< ¥+ CSM-430D%Fzh%
| For "CSM-430D" Denim >

o4

Z. M1 / Accessories

SHRs | THhEFEs | 42 B NAME OF PARTS RM

61 C144226001 1|0k E HEAD COVER
<HATRREFHE> <Setting the control box>

62 CS33006001 415Gk E MOTOR SPACER

63 C 133740006 41824 MBX70 BOLT, SQUARE M6X70

64 C021060106 8|42 M6 NUT, 1 M6

65 C025060336 4|FE Le WASHER, PLAINL 6
<ATREBRBRHFHX> <Setting the power switch>

66 C 032461606 2| KHZ£T M4.5X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND 2 M4.5X16

67 CS44483001 1|85k H HINGE ASSY

68 CS544484001 1|47 AR AR 52 EYE GUARD HINGE

69 C 544485001 1|3 ER1R EYE GUARD

70 C 061300816 2|42 5T M3x8 SCREW, FLAT M3X8

71 C 021300106 2|82+ M3 NUT, 1 M3

72 C 026030236 2|1 M3 WASHER, PLAINM 3

73 CSA4104001 1|4PERIRZE A EYE GUARD HOLDER, A

74 C 062300506 2|92 §T M3X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5

75 C 062400616 2|42 £T M4Xe SCREW, PAN M4X6

76 C 026040136 2| s4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4

77 CSA3388001 1= BACK COVER

78 C 062061016 41927 M6X10 SCREW, PAN M6X10

79 CSA3489001 1ERIE FEED PLATE COVER

80 C 153057101 1|8%$7 Sm4. 37 SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37

100 C 148847001 1| E WASHER, PLAIN

81 CSA2693001 11EEREE S GREASE UNIT

82 CSA2695001 1@EhEiEAO GREASE NOZZLE

93 CS06706001 1[50 SILICONE OiL
<ABFCSM-438D> <For "CSM-438D">

83 CS18642009 15308 BUTTON TRAY

84 C 153843009 1|02 K B BUTTTON TRAY HOLDER

85 C014760632 1|92 $T SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95-28X6

86 C0B1351606 2|/REE$T M3.5X16 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M3.5X16

87 C 105343001 113F 8x9 DOUBLE WRENCH, 8X9

88 C 159939001 158 A SPRING, A

89 C110215002 1|42%] SM3.57 SCREW SM3.57

90 C025660132 1| s3.18 WASER PLAIN S 3.18

91 C159938001 1B LR SPRING SUPPORT

92 C 146360002 14242 SM4. 76X7 BOLT, SM4.76X7

99 C154179001 1|1RAARF 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4(Short type)
<HETFCSM-430D FHFEhf>  |<For "CSM-430D"Denim>

94 CSA3635101 11§17 %56 B NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE,B
<BATREEBESH> <Setting the Treadle Unit>

95 C 119755001 3[4E$E M6X60 BOLT, M6X60

96 025060236 3| FHE M6 WASHER PLAIN M 6

97 C028060246 JRERE 2-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6

98 C021060106 3|42 £ M6 NUT,1 M6

101 CSA6397001 1#®H 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2

101 CSA3334001 12K 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3

101 CSA6398001 11#F 0.4 M-KNiFE SPACER T0.4

49

MHRATRER NS,
The details of included accessories are subject to change.

50




Sp . FEMBEZHH—1E R (CSM-430D/ CSM-438D) / Different parts list (CSM-430D/ CSM-438D)

Thread take-up .
spring ((f\’;/)

CSM-430D CSM-438D
A
BER Spec. -2 -1 7 -OF
Part name
ang (#1.6)
7 (62.4) (2.2) (¢1.6) - (#1.6)
Needle hole plate CSA3336-101 CSA3653-201 CSA3652-201 égﬁ%‘é‘ﬁ_gﬁm CSAB133-001
<«
F-41
(*ﬁfl{;g)gﬂﬁ-_ C152690-501 <B> |C159610-401 <A>
Bobbin R C159610-401 <A > C159610-401 <A >
. 1 comz <to- |
F-42
3&;@;% C154340-101 C154339-101 <A>
iTension pring ey f-oooooeee e Y C154339-101 <A> C154339-101 <A>
i @ CS$48664-001
(Fa3) T
P C154341-001
S C154341-001 C154341-001
G CS16492-101 <LA>
=71 S L [
gf;ﬁg;%;gg CSA4315-001 <B> | CSA4315-001 <A>
T CSA4315-001 <A> CSA4315-001 <A>
§ @ CS15667-001 <LA> ¥
F-45
iﬂr\ ) C159613-051
Bobbin S S C159613-051 C159613-051
7 *
@@ CS15665-001 < LA >
F
E:p?}‘,ﬂﬁgﬂﬁ CSA1882-001 <B> | CSA1881-001 <A >
Shuttle hOOk @\ |---m-mrmemmmemmeeeeeee R & CSA1881-001 <A> CSA1881-001 <A >
assy, w/box CSA1890-201 < LG >|CSA2173-201 <LF >
(F-40)
SMEEME Shuttle
race base @ C152686-201 <B > C152682-201 <A > C152682-201 <A>
|
)
(H-14)
PREgie®
Spring,tension rl C107606-101 C104525-101 C104525-101
(H-9)
VBT
C144588-201 <B > C145519-201 C145519-201

51

Sp . AEMHEELMH— 4R (CSM-430D /CSM-438D) / Different parts list (CSM-430D / CSM-438D)

CSM-430D CSM-438D
g

B Spec. 2 -1 -7 -OF

Part name

(H-25, H-24)

HITESR .

Needle bar thread guide CSA3257-101 CSA3635-101 CSA3635-101
(D)

. 60,

(Z-20)

MEHEH (4323)

Needle assy CSA1579-019 CSA1752-014 CSA1737-011 CSA1579-012
®34,219) o | |
E:f\jlljgdle DPx17 NY <#19 > DPX5 <#14> DPX5 <#9> DP X5KN < #11> DP X17NY < #12>
; CS37928-019 C107415-014 C107415-009 C154763-011 CS37928-012

OB EMFER AR TRTINT . (SCERAYEICEZERERA 1. Srmi M4k)
©Standard sizes for work clamps and feed plates are as follows:
(The actual sewing area has 1.5mm margin on every size; inside the lines which the dimensions indicate.)

Submerged-type, L)

CSM-430D CSM-438D

A& / Spec. -2 -1 7 -OF

o, R C153608-101 | C152777-001 | | CS49695-001 | . CSAB509-001 .

CUUUUURIR S C154527-001 | C152778-001 | _ CS49694-001 | | CSAG510-001 | .
(C-68, 69)
o L)) Vg v AL
Work clamp  [fr3 ( )| [ C< e

sl [ 1 J ©
23 0 18 12 22
(C-28) CSA3378-001 CSA3607-001 CSA3609-001 CSA6511-001 CSA3606-001
BN
Feed plate (AT 3mm) (BT 2mm) (AF 2mm)
( For 3mm use) (T L ( For 2mm use)

=R A\
Work clamp [ N
s ©
23 0
(C-28) CSA3611-001
EWR
Feed plate (AF 3mm)
( For 3mm use)
\;)‘

r1-_410.s f 11
) \7(0

g 30.2 - i
23 |
14 06 j‘: too2[ [L31 J [fo — =
,UE* g P v o v
t=0.3

##& / Spec -2

_________ R........|..C152781-001
SUUURURIR SRRSO SR C152782-001

(C-68, 69)

52




Ga. I#HA—%% (CSM-430D) / Gauge parts list (CSM-430D) Ga . T#BA—% % (CSM-430D) / Gauge parts list (CSM-430D)

1 2 3 4 13 14 15 16
C152781-001 :
R 2 . C153201-001 < PL > 153203-001 < PS > CS00906-001 (1 h CSA2230-001 CSA2233-001 C152779-001
(%7 / For denim) c ° (1 inch) R (EEFT4 | For vertical (EEHTL | For vertical (T3 S / Submerged C152779-001
L %ci;sﬁzzfgz-og;mm C153202-001 < PL > C153204-001 < PS > CS00907-001 (1 inch) bar tacking) bar tacking) type.S)
(5 or ) e = — CSA2229-001 gEC;:_JS_;5;2232-001 C152780-001
N © o L (FEHE$TE / For vertical ( & / For vertical (TR S/ Submerged C152780-001
(© %8;1%”69) %\/—élﬁ P*\/_é - | /———\ bar tacking) bar tacking) -type,S)
Work clamp /1 2‘2 ( i )J] 1
. 23 ] _28.4 (C-68, 69) 26.4 ’ ' '18_4 N\ N\
sl CSA3614-001 (1 inch W ’kﬂﬁu g o F =5t
(5 5% / For denim) -001 (1 inch) ork clamp I I 12 12
— ] 5. 5.
(C-28) - 329 CSA3620-001 CSA3622-001 CSA3610-001
KRR == ~ (FEHT4 / For vertical (EEHITH / For vertical (Tin=X S/ Submerged CSAB346-001
Feed plate 11 e ] W - bar tacking) bar tacking) -type,S)
P06 o~ ‘(C-28) 24
A \4 ) ERR S8
T Feed plate
By Ty
5 6 7 8 I t=0.3
C153201-001 C152779-001 T X
R | CS33rar-001 (S0mm) (3537 | For denim) C152777-001 < PM > ($H42.8 / For knitted material) CS59909-001 |C017680-512 | CS59909-001 | CO17680-512
C153202-001 C152780-001 (&) g :
L CS33748-001 (30mm) (3% / For denim) C152778-001 < PM > (5478 / For knitted materials) EH : ;
R © Work clamp T : :
o : |
(C-68, 69) S\ ‘/__ ,-,v_é AN \*‘:&/ - 24 J ' ; g g j ‘ : E g
R | ) I Cos (b} N Bolt <> i o> U
Work clamp = 7 22 18 2] ~
- CSA3616-001 CSA3608-001
| CSA3615-001 (S0mm) (5 3% / For denim) CSA3612-001 (PL) ($T4& ! For knitted materials) 17 — 18 19
I R CS46777-001 CS46780-001 CSA2236-001
gﬁ?}% © (#FLR / For circular stitching) | (3 AR/ For crescent bar tacking) | (3 B/ For crescent bar tacking)
YR
Feedplate | i o ) T CS46776-001 CS46779-001 CSA2235-001
—_ N = L (%L / For circular stitching) | (3 B/ For crescent bar tacking)| (% A%/ For crescent bar tacking)
|
9 10 11 12 (C'%BMGQ) @J l_ﬁ | 2 !@ YDIM.B
CS46771-001 CS46771-001 CS46774-001 CS46774-001 Work clamp AR |
R (#4745 / For straight (M4 - TifL/ For straight (EHITE/ For vertical (EHZYE - T/ For vertical S 0
bar tacking) bar tackmg/submerged) bar tacking) bar tackmg/submerged)
a4 - - CSA3625-001
C546770-001 C546770-001 CS46773-001 CS46773-001 CSA3623-001 |~  CSA3624-001 | .
L (#4745 / For straight (¥4 - TR/ For straight (FEHE$T4E/ For vertical (EHZL - T/ For vertical (®FLJ | For circular stitching) | (¥ AR/ For crescent bar tacking)| (¥ AR/ For crescent bar tacking)
bar tacking) bar tackmg/submerged) bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) ](gg% m
© © l | T
(C_F_gﬂ‘ﬂ?g) 1 ILO L I ILD U 1 o [’ ’ & Feed plate TLF . ] $14v6
5t L T ! iy hiil
Work clamp —-—A§2LZ—J 7 J H ~
R—— ' 4.4 4.4 , ; :
CSA3617-001 CSA3618-001 CSA3619-001 C3A3621 001 C156006-001 :CS59892-001 |C156006-001 (CS59892-001 |CS59909-001 (CO17680-512
(¥E¥T45 / For straight (¥4 - T/ For straight (FEH$T4/ For vertical (EHE%E - T / For vertical (C) : : '
bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) = : ; 0 :
gﬁ??) Work clamp @ @ ﬁl W Bl \l
Feed pthe © m’?& 4/ / @ @ \J] 7 @ = ] I E g
Q Bolt 4L "< e
15 : : :
C156006-001 5C359892-001 C156006-001 S559892-001} C156006-001 ;CSS9892-001 C156006-001 CS59892-001
© | . : : :
Work clamp il E' E] ;
i i @ @ @ |/ B il m
Bolt s!/ &

53



Ga . THEAE—5 % (CSM-430D,

()

EmR
F M m
Feed plate
blank

CSA3626-001
"Rk

/ With lozenge

BRE

/ With lozenge

(K-61) Hih$+7L#% / For other needle hole plate

CSM-438D) / Gauge parts list (CSM-430D, CSM-438D)
CSA3627-001

CSM-430D

CSM-438D

CSA3645-201

CSA3646-201

CSA5221-001

CSA3654-201

=)
o=
R

®2.2 dlg;ﬁ $2.2
®1.6 ]
; ! 3
:E%jz ="t =
$5RiT %5 / For specially orderd
-1
CSA3817-001
R CSA4195-001 CS59909-001 | C017680-512 ERT
/ Without lozenge
L CSA4196-001
() (©)
TER EE#&
Work clamp 4 A o
(C) g Feed plate
53 B0 - g2 5] blank
Work clamp 5 Bolt
blank
(E) &M% / OPTION PARTS
1 / Button clamp spacer
_AL_|CS52071-001(E-39) | BL | €$52072-001(E-41)_| CL_|CS52073-001(E-43) | DL |CS52074-001(E-45) |
AR |CS52075-001(E-40) CS52076-001(E-42) CR |CS52077-001(E-44) DR |CS52078-001(E-46)
1.5 2 2.5 3
=T e L Tt e B I ey el S B (i o i o et B B

55

#35| / INDEX
CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO page]|] CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
C004300513|A -12 2{1C018061236| C -36 6]1C028050246 | K -74 22)C062680512| E  -25 12
C011679312|E - 16 12 D -35 10 Z -50 50]|C062680812|E -29 12
C012060536{C -45 6 N -2 304 |Cc028060246 |2 -14 50}1C070608800| C  -17 6
D -32 10 N -16 30 zZ -97 52{1C070688850{ D -33 10
D -38 10§1C018061636| C -70 8] 1C032461606| Z -66 52J1C070696800} D -18 10
F -6 14 D -44 10§{C037301215{Z2 -3 50§1C071031840|C -73 8
C012060636{B  -26 411C018063036) C -6 6] |C047250642 | E  -22 12]JC081003670| F -18 14
cC -8 6] jC018063536{ C -34 6§1C047301042| D -27 10§{C081005070{L -15 26
c -13 6} |CO18300636| N -24 30}1C047602042 | D -4 10§]C081007070( M -12 28
c -15 6] C018400836|1 C -72 8]|C048040342 | K -18 221 |COA4261005| T -8 42
c -19 6 R -4 38 L -14 26] JCOA4300805| N -19 30
c -27 6]§C018401036| C -21 6 L -23 26 T -6 42
D -13 10 R -2 38 M -7 28 T -16 42
D -22 10 R -6 38]|C048050342|J -10 20F|C0A4401005| T -14 42
D -28 10} JC018401636)| B - 29 4 J -19 20| JCOA4501005|U -2 44
D -48 10]1C018500836| C -48 6] |Cc048060342} C -12 6] {COA5300606| T -12 42
F -9 14 Cc -56 6)1C048060346| C -43 6] JCOA5301605| R -25 38
F-16 144C018501232| F -39 14 D -30 10 {COA5401006| R - 17 38
F -35 14 K -40 22|1C048070342 | F -37 14 R -23 38
H -28 18]C018501636|B -3 4 N -9 30 R -27 38
K -37 22 B -40 4]1c048080142|C -18 6 R -29 38
K -49 22]{C021060106{ K  -26 22 K -36 22 R -32 38
L -2 26 K -30 221]c048080342| D  -11 101{C0OB0452006|S -9 40
N -10 30 K -43 22 D -24 10]|COB1351606}2Z -86 52
zZ -8 50 Z -15 50 L -9 26]1C100136001|H -20 18
€012300336(B - 21 4 Z -64 52| |C060400516 | K -6 22§ |C100360003| K -62 24
B -24 4 Z -98 52| jC060670512| V1 -25 4611C100401021|J4 - 31 20
C012400436|F -12 14]{C021060306| K -28 22]jCco61300816|Z -70 52]1C 100402004t H -17 18
J o -17 20 K -45 221]C062060816| G -9 16§ C100887001| 2 -28 50
J  -23 201]C021300106(z -71 52 G -28 16]]C1015721011Z2 -26 50
K -1 22)1C021400216| D -42 10§]C062061016 | A -6 2||c102630001{D -8 10}
K -17 2211C0214003061 M -4 28 D -50 101 JC102707002|M -5 28
N -5 300 |C0215001061 z - 51 50 G -3 16 vt -7 46
N -22 30 Z -56 50 J -35 20]1C104449001 (A -8 2
C012500536|8 -23 4]1C021710212| V1 -22 46 Z -78 524 [C104525101 | Sp 53
B -37 4]]C025030236) A -18 2| jco62300416 [ A -17 2§1C104821001| A -3 2
c -4 6 K -60 24 B -5 4§1C105234003|E -8 12
C -46 6 K -70 24 K -58 24]1C105343001(Z2 -87 52
Cc -65 8 N -25 30 K -69 2411C107415009 Sp 54
D -12 10]1C025040236) D - 41 10]1C062300506} 2 -74 52| }C107415014 | Sp 54
D -20 10 L -22 26 {C062300616{ F  -25 14§§C107606101{ Sp 53
D -25 10 R -15 38J]C062300816 | R -8 38)C107741001 D -40 10
F -1 14 R -21 38 R -1 38 E -6 12
F  -47 141§C025050134jL -13 26]§C062350616|J -8 20§1C1077790011 2  -27 50
J -3 201C025050236| C - 50 6]1C062400616{ G -7 1641C107780001tZ -29 50
J  -34 20 M -8 28 G -1t 16| C109239002| A -15 2
L -6 26} C025060236( C - 32 6 Z -75 52]|C110215002)1Z2 -89 52
L -10 26 c -37 6{1C062400806 | B -39 41]C110367001IB  -20 4
L -17 26 c -7 8}1C062400816 1B  -41 4 C -42 6
C013719412)V1 -13 46 D -45 10 K -4 221)C114483002( 2 -22 50
C014400632|T -3 42 Z -96 52| jC062401006 | A -20 2]1C114486002| 2 -5 50
C014500632|T -18 4211C0250603361 2 - 13 50 L -2 26} 1C1151470011E -14 12
C014680432{V1 - 18 46 Z -65 52]1C062401216 | J -13 20}|C115148201|E -13 12
C014680632|E -3 12] C025660132)Z -90 521]C062500616 | H -2 18§ C115156001 | E - 21 12
C014760632{E -9 12§C025710232( vt - 23 46 H -4 18]1C115158001 | E  -26 12
Z -85 52§1C026030136| F -24 14 H -6 18§jC115164101|E  -33 12
C017400802(|R - 13 38]1C026030236| 2 -72 52 J -29 204|C115165001|E  -34 12
R -19 38} |C026040136( 2 -76 52 v1i -32 46| C115166001 1 E  -35 12
C017401015{M -3 28]C028030246] K -59 241 |C062501016 | A -9 2 V2 -9 48
C017680512| Ga 56 R -9 38]|Cc062501406| Z -59 501 C117608001| A -24 2
Ga 57]|C028040246{ R -14 38]|C062670412| H -31 18| C117934001| A -2 2
C017711412|E  -10 12 R -20 38| |C062670712{ V1 - 11 46]|C11806400112Z2 -34 50
C018061236{C - 31 6]]C028050246( C - 49 6] 1C062670812| V1 -6 4611C118837001| 2 -25 50

56



#35| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page|] CODE REF.NO page]] CODE REF.NO Pagej] CODE REF.NO Page
C119755001 (2 -95 52]1C152782001 [Ga 551 |C616167001| P2 -12 34]| CS25475001 K -29 22
C120448001 | -22 20] | C152788000|C -60 8] JCJ03955001( T -2 42]] CS28044001|A -23 2
C120990001 (V1 -15 46|] C152881001 {H -27 18] |CJ03956001) T -4 421} CS28415000|G -15 16
C122991001 |12 -17 50] | C152883000 [H -29 18|§CJ03957001| T -5 42§) CS310320011H  -12 18
C133740006 [Z -63 521 C152884001 H -30 18§1CJ03958001 T -7 42 J  -32 20
C140392009 (A -1 2] C152936001 (4 -6 20]§CJ03983001( T -10 42)] CS32264001|1Z2 - 16 50

A -4 2] €152937001 |4 -7 20{JCJ03984001 T - 11 4201 CS32462001|K  -27 22
C142002001 [Z - 31 50¢| C153049001 |H -7 18] |CJ04115001| Wa 58 K -44 22
142443001 (2 -24 50| C153050000 |F -26 14§1CJ04230001| T -13 4211 CS32465001|K  -25 22
C142677101 |V1 -4 46 G -30 16]§CJ04303001 T -17 42 K -42 22
C142678101 [V1 -5 464 C153057101|C  -29 6] §CJ04388001( T -15 42]§ CS33006001|1Z2 -62 52
C142680001 (V1 -14 46 Z -80 52]}CJ04488001| T -9 42[] CS33747001|Ga 55
C142681001 V1 -8 46]1 C153113001 (C - 11 6]1CJ80991001| T -1 42]] CS33748001|Ga 55
C142686101 |V1 -24 46} C153201001 | Ga 551 |CS00705001] K -55 24| €S37037001(Z - 58 50
C142689309 |V1 -2 46} C153202001 | Ga 55] |CS00906001| Ga 55]| CS37038001(Z -57 50
C142706001 |V1 -10 46{ | C153203001 | Ga 55 1CS00907001| Ga 55] | CS37059001 |Wa 58
C142721001 |2 -33 50F | C153204001 | Ga 55F|CS01005000)1 Z -43 50]§ CS37060001|A -22 2
C142990001jZ -55 501| C153484001 |E -7 12]|CS01694001| E  -38 12 Wa 58
C143671000 |G - 21 16]] C153567000|C -61 8}1CS02429201| F  -20 1411 CS37928012|Sp 54
C144226001 |Z -61 52§ C153568001 |[C  -59 8J1CS02652001] K -13 2211 CS37928019|Sp 54
C144458001 (B - 31 41| C153596001 |N -8 30§ CS02745001| V2 -6 48] CS38033002|1L - 18 26
144588201 {Sp 53] | C153608101 | Sp 54]11CS02747101] Z -44 50]] CS38648001(Z - 41 50
C145446001[H - 16 18] C153827001 |E -2 121]CS02763502| z -36 50} CS38713100(B -38 4
H -22 18] C153830000 |E -1 12§1CS02778002| Zz -52 501} CS39690021(K -9 22
J -30 20] | C153838001{D -47 10§JCS02787002| Z -53 50] | CS42903001|C  -75 8
C145465001|B  -25 4]] C153843009 |2 -84 52]1CS034681011 E  -30 12] | CS44483001|12 -67 52
C145519201 |Sp 53| C153922001 |G -17 16| | CS03641101) V1 -29 46] | CS44484001|2 -68 52
C146080000 (G -24 16]] C154125001 |Z -32 501 |CS03657001) E - 31 121 CS44485001|12 -69 52
C146202000 |[R  -22 381 C154179001 12 -99 52]JCS03659001f E  -28 12] | CS44924001|F -28 14
C146352002 |[K  -75 22} C154339101 | Sp 53§1CS06706001| z  -93 52]§ CS45849000|G - 16 16
C146354001 |[E - 11 12| C154340101 [ Sp 53} JCS07333001f G -23 16]] CS46770001|Ga 55
C146354002 [C  -55 6] C154341001 | Sp 53] 1CS07783001| z -30 5011 CS46771001|Ga 55
C146360002 |Z -92 52]| C154467001 |2 -2 501 |CS09658001| v2 -4 48| | CS46773001|Ga 55
C146994001 |[E  -12 12]] C154527001 | Sp 54§ |CS09659001| v2 -7 48] | CS46774001|Ga 55
C148847001 |2 -100 52| C154596000 |[K  -23 22}1CS09660001) V2 -8 48] | CS46776001|Ga 56
C149547000 |[R - 16 38| C154599000 |[K -12 22]1CS09686001| V2 -5 48| CS46777001|Ga 56
C150172003 |2 -45 50 M -2 281]CS10202201 N - 21 30]] CS46779001|Ga 56
C150173003 |Z -48 5011 C154684009 |V1 -3 4611CS10268001) J  -26 20] | CS46780001|Ga 56
C150174000 |2 -42 501§ C154685001 |V1 -9 461 ]CS104380011 J  -18 20} CS47307001|F  -30 14
Z -46 50] | C154686001 | V1 -12 46]|CS11817000) R -30 38| | €s48664001|Sp 53
C150179002 |Z -49 50} | C154695001 |V1 - 16 46]1CS12441001) H  -13 18] | CS49484000(P1 - 31 32
C150182000|Z -38 50f | C154696001 (V1 -17 46 J  -33 20]] CS49668101|U -4 44
C150183000|1Z -54 50[ ) C154697001 V1 -19 461 1C812699000} H -10 18§ ] CS49694001|Sp 54
C150206002 |Z -40 501} C154713001 | V1 - 21 46| |CS13184001| V2 - 11 48] | CS49695001|Sp 54
C15033500112 -35 50} ] C154763011 | Sp 541 | CS15665001 Sp 53] CS49955101(C  -76 8
C151968001 |[E -4 12f| C155559001 {N -3 30} |CS15667001] Sp 53] | CS49992000|1G  -12 16
C15196900t |[E -5 12 N -17 30[§CS16492101} Sp 53] | CS49998001(E - 15 12
152682201 |Sp 53 N -20 301 §CS18642009( Z -83 52]] CS50529000(G -14 16
C152684101 |F  -23 141} C156006001 | Ga 551 |CS20356001| D -10 10| CS51282101|12 -39 50}
C152686201 |Sp 53 Ga 56 b -23 10} CS51283001 (2 -37 50
C152690501 |Sp 53] C156112003 |2  -47 50 L -8 26]| CS51846101|U -6 44
C152744001|D -7 10§] C156336101 V1 -20 46]1CS23418002) 4 -15 20| CS52071001(E -39 12
C152777001 |Sp 54]] C159224001 |H  -23 18§]CS23651001f B -9 4 Ga 57
Ga 55} C1594860011J -9 20 B -12 413 CS52072001|E  -36 12
C152778001 |Sp 54 J o -24 20 B -15 4 E -4 12
Ga 55 C159610401 | Sp 53 B -19 4 Ga 57
C152779001 |Ga 55]} C159613051 | Sp 53 F -8 1411 CS52073001|E  -43 12
Ga 561 C159805001 |H - 15 18 J o -37 20 Ga 57
C152780001 |Ga 551 C159938001{Z - 91 52| K -2 22| CS52074001(E  -45 12
Ga 56]§ C159939001 (Z -88 52 K -19 22 Ga 57
C152781001 |Sp 541] C200190001(Z -60 50]1CS25235001} B - 16 411 CS520750011E  -40 12
Ga 5511C231071001 |K  -20 22]1CS25310101 K -72 24 Ga 57
C152782001 |Sp 541§ C554482000 |R - 31 38 V2 -10 48| CS52076001|E  -37 12
57

#35| / INDEX
CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO [page CODE REF.NO Page
CS52076001{E -42 12]|CSA3227001} F -2 141 |ICSA3312001 K - 21 22| | CSA3432001iD -3 10
Ga 571{CSA3228101| F -3 14]ICSA3313101I K -22 22} | CSA3434001|D -6 10
CS52077001|E -44 12| |CSA3231001| C  -44 6} JICSA3315001| K -24 22]JCSA3435001(D -9 10}
C Ga 57 D -3 10] ICSA3317001|K  -32 22] | CSA3436001{D -14 10
CS52078001|E  -46 12 F -5 14| ICSA3319101| K -34 22 |CSA3437001|b -15 10
Ga 57 |CSA3233001| F -7 141 {CSA3320101| K -38 22§ | CSA34380011D -16 10
CS52093001|E  -18 12]|CSA3234101 F  -10 14§ ICSA3321001| K -39 22| CSA3439001i{D -17 10
CS55663001|1Z2 -23 500 |CSA3237001| F  -13 14] [CSA3323001| K - 41 22| | CSA3441001|D -19 10
CS56877000|G  -19 16§ |CSA3238101| F - 17 14] [CSA33240011 K ~46 22 L -5 26
CS59221201|Sp 53] |CSA3239101} F  -19 14] |CSA3325001 K - 47 22 L -16 26
CS59315001|E  -17 12 JCSA3241001| F  -22 14]|CSA3326001| K -48 22| {1 CSA3442001|D -21 10
CS59316001(E  -19 12§ JCSA3242001| F  -27 14] |ICSA3327101| K -50 2211 CSA3443101|D  -26 10
CS59317001(E  -20 12| [CSA32440011 G -1 16| JCSA33330011 K -77 241 | CSA34440011D -29 10
CS59318001|E  -23 12]{CSA3245001| G -2 16} JCSA3334001| K -56 24§} CSA3445001|D -34 10
CS59319001|(E  -24 12§ JICSA3246001| G -25 16 zZz -101 52f| CSA3446001|D -36 10
CS59320001{E -27 12]|CSA3249001| G -10 16] [ICSA3336101] Sp 53 L -1 26
CS59321001|E  -32 12| |CcSA3250001| H -1 18] JCSA3337001K -63 24| CSA3447001|L -1 26
CS59886001|F -32 14} |CSA3252001|H -5 18 ICSA3341001| K -66 24| | CSA3448001|IL -3 26
G -20 16] |CSA3254001| H -8 18] [CSA3342001|K  -67 241§ CSA3449001|L -4 26
CS59892001|Ga 550 |CSA3255001| H - 11 18] ICSA33430011K  -68 24] | CSA3451001|L. -7 26|
Ga 56] |CSA3256001| H  -19 18] ICSA3344001 K -71 241} CSA3452001|L  -12 26|
CS59909001 |Ga 561 |CSA3257101| H  -25 18] ICSA3345001| M -1 28] CSA3458001|L -19 26|
Ga 57 Sp 54f ICSA3347001|M -6 28| J CSA3459101(L  -20 26
CSA1179002|C -58 8] |CSA3258001| H  -26 18] [ICSA3348001M -9 28| CSA3464001|L -24 26
CSA1302001|G -18 16] JCSA32600011 A -5 2] |CSA3349001{M  -10 28f | CSA3465101|R -1 38
CSA1579012|Sp 54]|CSA3262101} A  -10 2 |CSA3351001(N -1 30§ | CSA3469101|R -3 38
CSA1579019|Sp 541 |CSA3263001f A - 11 2] |CSA3352101|N -4 30] § CSA3472101|R -5 38
CSA1737011|Sp 54| JCSA3264001| A -13 2] |CSA3353201|N -6 30| J CSA3477001|R  -10 38
CSA1752014|Sp 541 ICSA3265001| A -14 2] ICSA3354001|N -7 30]{ CSA3481001|R -24 38
CSA1881001|Sp 53] |CSA3266001} A - 16 2] ICSA3355001IN - 11 30f | CSA3486001 R -28 38
CSA1882001|Sp 53] JCSA3273001} F -15 14f JICSA3357101|N  -14 30} | CSA3487001|C -66 8
CSA1890201|Sp 53| JCSA3274101| F  -29 14] |CSA3361001|N  -18 30] | CSA3488001(B -27 4
CSA1984001|J -12 20 JCSA3275001| F - 31 14] |CSA3363001|C -1 6] f CSA3489001(Z2 -79 52
CSA1988001|J -25 20] JCSA3276001| F  -33 14] ICSA3364001|C -2 6] f CSA3497001(B -17 4
CSA1994101{J  -38 20} |CSA3277001| F  -34 14] [ICSA3366001|C -5 6] CSA3499001(B -2 4
CSA2040001fA -21 2] |CSA3278001} F -36 14] ICSA3367001}C -9 6] ] CSA3503201|{G -5 16
Wa 58] ICSA3279001| G -4 16} JICSA3368001|C -10 6] | CSA35042011G -6 16
CSA2041001|A -21 2] JCSA32800011 G -26 16] [CSA3370001|C - 16 6| CSA3519101(U -1 44
Wa 58] JCSA3282001| G -8 16] ICSA3371001{C -20 6] | CSA3523101(R -26 38
CSA2173201}Sp 53] |CSA3283101| F  -46 14]ICSA3372001|C -22 6] CSA3528001(B -28 4
CSA2229001{Ga 56] JCSA3284001| F  -38 14| ICSA3373001|C -25 6] | CSA3533001(C -3 6
CSA2230001|Ga 56| |CSA3287001| G -22 16| ICSA3378001} Sp 541 | CSA3534001|C -26 6
CSA2232001|Ga 56| |CSA3289001 J -1 20} [CSA3379001] G -13 161 | CSA3538001|C -23 6
CSA2233001|Ga 56| JCSA3290001) J -2 20] ICSA3380001| 2 -21 50 K -73 24
CSA2235001|Ga 56]|CSA3291001 J -4 20§ ICSA3381001|C  -30 6] CSA3540001{Z -4 50
CSA2236001{Ga 561 |CSA3293001| 4 - 11 20| ICSA3382001|C  -35 6] | CSA3581001(P1 -46 32
CSA2626001{C -63 8] ICSA3294001| J -14 20| [CSA3383001|1Z2 -1 50] | CSA3589001|1B  -13 4
CSA2693001|Z -81 52)|ICSA3295001| J -16 20| ICSA3384001|Z2 -7 50] | CSA3591001|B  -17 4
CSA2695001|Z -82 52| |CSA3296001| J  -20 20] ICSA3385001|Z2 -9 50§ | CSA3604001|1C -24 6
CSA2958001|B -22 4]|CSA3297001f J  -21 20} ICSA3387001|Z2 -12 50} | CSA3606001|Sp 54
CSA3025001|B -36 4]1CSA32980011J  -27 20} ICSA3388001|Z2 -77 52F | CSA3607001|Sp 54
CSA3199001|A -7 2§ |CSA3299001| J  -28 20] ICSA33920011 2 - 11 50J CSA3608001|Ga 55
CSA3200101|A -19 2] JCSA3300001|J -36 20] [ICSA33950011Z2 -10 50] | CSA3609001(Sp 54
CSA3201001(B -1 4] |CSA3301101| K -1 22| ICSA3419001]C -38 6] | CSA3610001|Ga 56
CSA3206001i{B -6 41 |CSA3303001 K -5 22| ICSA3420001|C -39 6] | CSA3611001|Sp 54
B -10 4] ICSA3304101( K -3 22| JCSA3421001|C -40 6 Ga 55
CSA3208201{C -54 6] |JCSA3305001} K -7 22§ ICSA3422001|C - 41 61§ CSA3612001(Ga 55
CSA3210001(B  -13 4] JCSA3306001} K -8 22§ ICSA3423001|C  -47 6] | CSA3613001(Ga 55
CSA3222001(B  -30 4 M -1 28] [CSA3424001|C -51 6] | CSA3614001(Ga 55
CSA3223001|1B -32 4] |CSA3307001; K -10 22J [ICSA3425001C -52 6] | CSA3615001(Ga 55
CSA3224001|B  -33 41 ICSA3309001 K -14 221 |ICSA3426001]C -53 6] | CSA3616001(Ga 55
CSA32251011B -35 4]{CSA3310001| K -15 22| [CSA3427101|C  -57 6] | CSA3617001(Ga 55
CSA3226001|F -1 14§ |ICSA3311001| K -16 22| |ICSA3428001|C -64 8] CSA3618001|Ga 55

58



%35l / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
CSA3619001| Ga 55) |CSA3831001§S -3 401 |CSAB432001| K -53 24
CSA3620001| Ga 56| |CSA3833101(S -7 40] | CSAB492001| v1 -1 46
CSA3621001| Ga 55| |CSA3839001(S -8 40] | CSAB493001| V1 -26 46
CSA3622001] Ga 56 |CSA4068101jF -4 14| CSA6504001| V1 - 31 46
CSA3623001| Ga 56| | CSA4072001{D -49 10] | CSA6505014| V1 -27 46
CSA3624001| Ga 56| |CSA4104001(Z -73 52| | CSA6506014( V1 -28 46
CSA3625001| Ga 56] |CSA4127001|R -7 38| § CSA6509001] Sp 54
CSA3626001| Ga 57| |CSA4130001|C -62 8] | CSA6510001| Sp 54
CSA3627001| Ga 57| |CSA4143001|H -18 18] | CSA6511001| Sp 54
CSA3628001t D -5 10 {CSA4145001|C  -67 8] | CSA6563001| B -18 4
CSA3629001| D -39 10]ICSA4146001|1H - 21 18] |CSA6596001| K -53 24
CSA3630001| D -43 10JICSA41710011d -5 20§ |CSAB597001| K -57 24
CSA3631001( D -46 10§ |CSA4172001|B -4 4] |CXC5780001| C -7 6
CSA3635101|H -24 181 |CSA4173001|B -4 4

Z -94 52| ]CSA4174001iB -4 4

Sp 54| |CSA4175001|B -4 4
CSA3645201} V1 -30 46§ |CSA4177001|B - 11 4

Ga 57]|CSA4178001|B  -14 4
CSA3646201| Sp 53| JCSA4179001|B -7 4

Ga 57| |CSA4180001|B -8 4
CSA3652201) Sp 53] |CSA41870011F -14 14
CSA3653201| Sp 53| |CSA4188001|F -14 14
CSA3654201| Ga 57} |CSA4189001(F -14 14
CSA3655001| K -52 22| |CSA4190001(F  -14 14
CSA3707001| D -37 10§ |CSA4195001| Ga 57
CSA3708001( C -33 6] 1CSA4196001| Ga 57
CSA3720001| P1 -17 32| 1CSA4197001fC  -14 6
CSA3722001| P1 -30 321|CSA4198001|C  -74 8
CSA3724101 Pt -24 32| §CSA4199001|F - 21 14
CSA3739301| P1 -28 32]|CSA4221001| G -27 16
CSA3744001| P1 -29 32]|CSA42220011 G -29 16
CSA3755201| P2 -1 34} | CSA4315001| Sp 53
CSA3762001| P2 -5 34| CSA4327001|B - 18 4
CSA3765001| P2 -2 34] | CSA4329001| K  -65 24
CSA3766001} P2 -3 341 | CSA4330001| K -64 24
CSA3767001| P2 -4 34)|CSA4333001|H -3 18
CSA3768001| P2 -6 341 | CSA4347001| R -12 38
CSA3769001; P2 -7 34| |CSA4348001|R  -18 38
CSA3770001| P2 -8 34| JCSA4354001|K - 57 22
CSA3771001| P2 -9 34 N -13 30
CSA3784001|U -5 44| JCSA4461001| N -12 30
CSA3789101|Q - 11 36| CSA4510001(Q -12 36
CSA3794001| P2 -10 34| |CSA4518001 (K  -54 24
CSA3795001( P2 -1 34| |CSA4519001(K  -76 24
CSA3796001| P1 -48 32| |CSA4545001| K-35 22
CSA3797001| P1 -22 32| |CSA4546001 1K -31 22
CSA3806001) P1 -37 32]|CSA5137001| N -23 30
CSA3808001( P1 -18 32| |CSA5138001|N  -15 30
CSA38090011Q -8 36 | CSA5221001) Ga 57
CSA3812001|Q -7 36] | CSA6128001|F  -101 14
CSA3813001} Q -1 36] JCSAB129001F -102| 14
CSA38160011Q -6 36] |CSA6133001| Sp 53
CSA3817001| Ga 57| |CSA6156001|V2 -1 48
CSA3819001| Q@ -3 36] |CSAB157001| V2 -2 48
CSA38200011 Z -6 50| |CSA6158001{V2 -3 48
CSA38220011 Q -2 36] |CSAB6346001| Ga 56
CSA3823001| Q -5 36] |CSA6364001 P1 -13 32
CSA3824001 @ -14 36] |CSAB397001|K  -56 24
CSA3825001| Q -4 36 zZ -101 52
CSA38260011 Q -9 36] | CSA6398001| K - 56 24
CSA38270011 Q@ -10 36 Z -101} 52
CSA3828001) Q -13 36]|CSAB429001|K  -53 24
CSA3829001 S -1 40]|CSAB4310011 K  -57 24

59



	页面 1
	页面 2
	页面 3
	页面 4
	页面 5
	页面 6
	页面 7
	页面 8
	页面 9
	页面 10
	页面 11
	页面 12
	页面 13
	页面 14
	页面 15
	页面 16
	页面 17

